

Federal Communication Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

05/01/2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

FCC ID: 2AKLI-TP101

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Hereby we certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Further we certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, JIO, INC. is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sandor Kiss	

Sincerely,

JIO, INC. 30 N Lasalle St. Suite 2630 Chicago IL, 60602 Sandor Kiss skiss@life360.com

Signature: Sandor Kiss
Sandor Kiss (May 18, 2023 14:19 PDT)

Email: skiss@life360.com

2.907 (d)(5) - NOT in covered list, Attestation Statement_20230215

Final Audit Report 2023-05-18

Created: 2023-05-18

By: neena kaushik (neena.kaushik@thetileapp.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAATvgBJpOLEsN31yybRaxljSriVzLrVv26

"2.907 (d)(5) - NOT in covered list, Attestation Statement_20230 215" History

- Document created by neena kaushik (neena.kaushik@thetileapp.com) 2023-05-18 4:04:10 AM GMT- IP address: 76.133.189.186
- Document emailed to skiss@life360.com for signature 2023-05-18 4:04:29 AM GMT
- Email viewed by skiss@life360.com 2023-05-18 - 9:18:32 PM GMT- IP address: 24.7.124.32
- Signer skiss@life360.com entered name at signing as Sandor Kiss 2023-05-18 9:19:07 PM GMT- IP address: 24.7.124.32
- Document e-signed by Sandor Kiss (skiss@life360.com)

 Signature Date: 2023-05-18 9:19:09 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 24.7.124.32
- Agreement completed. 2023-05-18 - 9:19:09 PM GMT